RECORDA

11-27-2000

101527711

ocket No. LD 11445

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Dand A. D J.C1	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	A) David M. Johnson 600 Stoney Mountain Road (C)	Reed A. Bradford	General Electric Company 1 River Road	
	600 Stoney Mountain Road	Handaranvilla NC 28701	Schenectady, NY 12345	
	Hendersonville, NC 28791 B) Lee Belknap A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Hendersonville, NC 28791	Schenectady, NT 12545	
	B) Lee Belknap	James H. Toney, Jr.		
	575 Glasgow Lane	92 Pressley Road	43#	
	Hendersonville, NC 28739	Canton, NC 28716	is the second se	
Ado	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes <u>X</u> No	P 20	
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	X Assignment Merger		7	
	Security Agreement Change of Nan	ne		
	Other			
	Execution Date: October 25, 2000	<u> </u>	1703143	
1.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		700145	
	If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution da	ate of the application is: October 31, 2000	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	o.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached?	YesX_No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of involved:	applications and patents	
	Christine K. Garcia			
	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CF.	R 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>	
	1975 Noble Road, Nela Park	Enclosed		
	Cleveland, OH 44112		to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate copy	number: 07-0848 of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fores	going information is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of	
	original document.	Christino V. H	$\frac{10/31/00}{\text{Date}}$	
4/2	000 AAHMED1 00000106 070848 09703143 \	Christine K. Garcia	Date	
¢:5		J 2 2		
ί. 		pages including cover sheet, at	tachments and document:	
	CED	TIFICATE OF MAILING		
			ostal Service as Express Mail in an envelope	
[h4	ereby certity that this correspondence is being der			
I he ado	lressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Box PATE	NT APPLICATION, Washingto	on, DC 20231, on this 31st day of October.	

Katherine A. Ramos

PATENT REEL: 011264 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT

We, David M. Johnson, of 600 Stoney Mountain Road, Hendersonville, North Carolina 28791; Lee Belknap, of 575 Glasgow Lane, Hendersonville, North Carolina 28739; Reed A. Bradford, of 103 Aspen Lane, Hendersonville, North Carolina 28791; and James H. Toney, Jr., of 92 Pressley Road, Canton, North Carolina 28716, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

TOOL-LESS MODULE MOUNTING SYSTEM

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by us on the date indicated below, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

a New York corporation, it; successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Signed at <u>GE Ughting Systems</u>, on this <u>25</u> day of October, 2000.

Henderschulle NC

David M. Johnson

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA : SS

COUNTY OF HENDERSON

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 25 day of per, 2000.

My Commission Texpires: Wareh 20, 2005

(Seal)

Signed at GEUGHTHY6515TEMON this 25 HENNERSONIULLE	day of October, 2000.
HENVERSONIULLE	
_	Lee Belkhap
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	Lee Belkhap
COUNTY OF HENDERSON): SS	
Personally appeared before me this day, the acknowledged that he signed the foregoing insmentioned, and that the same is his free act	trument for the uses and purposes therein and deed.
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my of Oct, 2000.	hand and affixed my seal, this 25 day
Geile my o	otary Public Exprises: 3/20/05
(Seal)	with the same of t
Signed at GE LTG SYSTEMS on this Z	Reed A. Bradford
STATE OF NORTH CARDLINA : SS	
COUNTY OF HENDERSON	
Personally appeared before me this day, the who acknowledged that she signed the forego therein mentioned, and that the same is her	ing instrument for the uses and purposes
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my of Oct., 2000.	hand and affixed my seal, this 23^{μ} day
Deile	Motary Public Expires: 3/20/05
- O LAM	10tary Public 5/0/05
	whatever offices, in
(Seal)	
Signed at he (bullious, ass. on this	day of October, 2000.
44.	_
THE POLICE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	James H. Toney, Or
STATE OF NORTH CARCLINA : SS	, dames in folie, of
COUNTY OF HENDERSON	
Personally appeared before me this day, the who acknowledged that he signed the forego: therein mentioned, and that the same is his	ing instrument for the uses and purposes
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my of \mathcal{O} 2000.	hand and affixed my seal, this 254 day
Lilu	notary Public Expus: 3/20/05
my Co	monsion Expus: 7 20/00
(Seal)	

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/31/2000 REEL: 011264 FRAME: 0832